

Dr. Anthony C. Azar Superintendent of Schools DIGHTON-REHOBOTH Regional School District 2700 Regional Road North Dighton, MA 02764 (508) 252-5000 (508) 252-5024 (fax) www.drregional.org Dr. Kerri Anne Quinlan-Zhou Assistant Superintendent

Janet Griffith Interim Director of Special Education

> Catherine Antonellis Business Administrator

Dighton-Rehoboth Regional School District Special Education Parent Advisory Committee

Tuesday, November 15th 2016, at 6:15 PM Dighton-Rehoboth Regional High School Media Center

Parent Support Group 6:15-7:00pm, Open to all Parents, Grandparents and Guardians of Children in the District, with Special Needs. Held in the Media Center of the High School. The Doors next to the Media Center will be open for easy access.

SEPAC meeting, also held in the Media Center of the High School

7:00-7:30	Jessie Beerman, guest speaker and owner of Empower Youth Yoga, which is open to people of all abilities, will be doing a presentation on the Benefits of Yoga for Special Education and seeking input from members, for her future programming.
7:30-7:40:	Review and approval of minutes from October, 2016 meeting
7:40- 7:50	Update from the Board to Administration, regarding any concerns or notes of progress from the Parent Support Group
7:50-8:00	Update from Dr. Azar and/or Mrs. Janet Griffith, regarding any new information pertaining to Special Education.
8:00-8:45	Open forum
8:45	Adjourn

The mission of the Dighton-Rehoboth Regional School District, in partnership with parents and the community, is to provide students with the tools, including technology, to acquire knowledge, apply skills, critically analyze information and issues, and develop social responsibility.

Dighton-Rehoboth does not discriminate based on race, color, religion, gender, national origin, age, marital status, veteran status, disability, sexual orientation, gender identity, or any other legally protected group.